TORDA

City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

Memorandum

File #: 17-00405 City Council 7/13/2017

LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: City Council President Brian Spencer

SUBJECT:

APPOINTMENTS - ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council appoint three (3) individuals who are residents or property owners of the City to the Zoning Board of Adjustments for a term of three (3) years, expiring July 14, 2020 and one individual to fill the unexpired term of Jared Moore, ending July 14, 2018.

HEARING REQUIRED: No Hearing Required

SUMMARY:

The subject board reviews and grants or denies applications for variances, waivers and special exceptions to the Land Development Code. The board also hears and decides appeals when it is alleged that there is error in any order, requirement, decision, or determination made by an administrative officer in the enforcement of the Land Development Code.

The following have been nominated or are incumbents that wish to be considered for reappointment:

Nominee
Three (3) Year Term Expiring July 14, 2020
Chris Lonergan
Clayton Taylor
Boyce White
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

Unexpired Term ending July 14, 2018

Troy Stepherson Cannada-Wynn

PRIOR ACTION:

City Council appoints members to this board on an annual basis.

FUNDING:

Budget: N/A

File #: 17-00405 City Council 7/13/2017

Actual: N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None.

STAFF CONTACT:

Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1) Member List
- 2) Application of Interest Chris Lonergan
- 3) Nomination Form Troy Stepherson
- 4) Application of Interest Troy Stepherson
- 5) Resume Troy Stepherson
- 6) Application of Interest Clayton Taylor
- 7) Application of Interest Boyce T. White
- 8) Ballot

PRESENTATION: No